TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598706

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Resource Home Care, Inc.		05/21/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCTLawrence, Inc.
Street Address:	10700 Meridian Avenue N.
Internal Address:	Suite 215
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98133
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2820928	FAMILY RESOURCE HOME CARE
Registration Number:	4605009	FAMILYRESOURCE HOMECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Jennifer M. Mikulina **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076792-0168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0393

900570554

source=DCTLawrence, Inc - Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=DCTLawrence, Inc - Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0394

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 05/31/2018

Effective Date: 05/31/2018 UBI No: 601 834 886

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FAMILY RESOURCE HOME CARE, INC. UBI #601 834 886

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is FAMILY RESOURCE HOME CARE, INC.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is as follows:

Article I is amended to change the name of the Corporation and shall read:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this Corporation shall be DCTLAWRENCE, INC.

3. The amendment was duly adopted by a written consent of the sole director of the Corporation dated effective May 21, 2018. Shareholder action is not required.

Dated effective May 21, 2018.

FAMILY RESOURCE HOME CARE, INC.

David Lawrence

Its President



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division	5/30/2018	
Transaction Request F		This Box Is For Office Use Only
(IMMEDIATE SERVICE)	ROUTINE (NO EXTRA \$ (10-12 BUSINESS DAYS) TION REQUESTED BY	(2-3 BUSINESS DAYS)
IAME: FAIRCHILD RECORD SEARCH, L	TD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1368, OLYMPIA, WA 98507		
MAIL: FANNY@RECORDSEARCH.COM/DEBBIE@RECORDS	RDSEARCH.COM/BROCK@RECOR	<u>DSEARCH.COM</u> PHONE: <u>360-786-8775</u>
NAME OF ENTITY & UBI NUMBER:		CODE:
. FAMILY RESOURCE HOME CAR	E, INC	
.		
TRANS	SACTION REQUEST CO	<u>DDES</u>
FILING REQUESTS APPLICATION/FORMATION		ORDS REQUESTS FORM CERT. OF EXISTENCE EMAIL ONLY
AMENDMENT	H. SHOR	RT FORM CERT. OF EXISTENCE EMAIL ONLY
MERGER OR CONVERSION	і. РНОТ	O COPIES
INITIAL/ ANNUAL/ AMENDED REPORT	СНА	ARTER DOCUMENTS
APOSTILLES:		1ER:
ÖTHER:		FIED COPIES
		ARTER DOCUMENTS HER: cert. depicting name change
Filing Fees:	Office Use Only	s Request Fees:
riing rees:	necoru	
Apo Fees:	Certific	cate Fees:
Expedite Fee:	TOT	AL DUE:
C Transaction Request Form	Washington Secretary of St	ate Revised 3/18 Work Order #: 201805300

TRADEMARK Received Date: 05/30/2018 REEL: 007057 FRAME. 0396 eived: \$100.00

Page: 2 of 2